
Annex D

Position:   Head Teacher I - Justicia Morales Young National High School

Salary Grade and Monthly Salary:   SG - 14 / 35,434

Qualification Standards:

Education:

Training: 24 Hours relevant training

Experience: TIC for 1 year; or Teacher for 3 years 

Eligibility: RA 1080 (Teacher)

Title Hours Details Years

1 HT1-JMYNHS-1-2024 BSIE; MAED-CAR

Division Workshop on the Design and Development of School-Based 

Professional Development Program, 11/11-12/24

School-Based Training on the MATATAG Curriculum for Teachers, 

07/22-26/2024

10th NAPSSPHIL Principal's Congress, 06/25-27/24

Division Roll-Out of the ABC+ Project on Instructional Leadership 

Training (ILT), 2/21-26/24

INSET, 01/24-30/24

16

40

24

48

40

Teacher, 3/3/2008-

7/2/17

Head Teacher I 

07/03/2017-present

9 years and 

3 mos.as 

Teacher

7years and 2 

months as 

HT

RA 1080-

Professional 

Teacher

Qualified

2 HT1-JMYNHS-2-2024

Bachelor of 

Secondary 

Education major in 

English

Master of Arts in 

Education (M.A.Ed.) 

major in 

Educational 

Management

School-Based Training on the Matatag Curriculum for Teachers - 

July22-26, 2024 - 40Hr.

In-Service Training for Teachers (INSET) School Year 2023-2024 - 

January 24-30,2023 -40Hr.

Division Roll-Out on Higher Order  Thinking Skills Professional 

Learning Packages (HOTS PLP's) in English - October 24-28,2023 -

40Hr

Capacity Building of Grades 7&8 English, Science, Mathematics (ESM) 

Teachers on the Implementation of the National Learning Camp - 

July 7-10, 2023 -24Hr.

School-Based Mid -Year In-Service Training for Teachers - February 6-

10, 2023 - 40Hr.

Virtual In-Service Training for Public School Teachers - August 30 -

September3, 2021 - 40Hr.

Virtual In-Service Training for Public School Teachers - March 15- 19, 

40

40

40

24

40

40

40

24

Justicia Morales Young 

National High School - 

August 11, 2015 - 

Present

Aklan College/Aklan 

Catholic College - June 

1, 1992 - August 6, 2015

9 years 2mos

23 years

RA 1080-

Professional 

Teacher

Qualified

Prepared and certified correct by:

Administrative Officer IV

Date: January 13, 2025

Education

Training Experience

Eligibility

Remarks 

(Qualified or 

Disqualified)

MARLYN T. BEREBER

No. Application Code

INITIAL EVALUATION RESULT (IER)

Bachelor's degree in Secondary Education; or  Bachelor's degree with 18 Professional Education Units with appropriate field of specialization


