INITIAL EVALUATION RESULT (IER)

Position: Head Teacher I - Justicia Morales Young National High School

Salary Grade and Monthly Salary: **SG** - **14** / **35,434** Qualification Standards:

Education:	Bachelor's degree in Secondary Education; or Bachelor's degree with 18 Professional Education Units with appropriate field of specialization
Training:	24 Hours relevant training
Experience:	TIC for 1 year; or Teacher for 3 years
Eligibility:	RA 1080 (Teacher)

No.	Application Code	Education	Training		Experience			Remarks
			Title	Hours	Details	Years	Eligibility	(Qualified or Disqualified)
1	HT1-JMYNHS-1-2024	BSIE; MAED-CAR	Division Workshop on the Design and Development of School-Based Professional Development Program, 11/11-12/24 School-Based Training on the MATATAG Curriculum for Teachers, 07/22-26/2024 10th NAPSSPHIL Principal's Congress, 06/25-27/24 Division Roll-Out of the ABC+ Project on Instructional Leadership Training (ILT), 2/21-26/24 INSET, 01/24-30/24	16 40 24 48 40	Teacher, 3/3/2008- 7/2/17 Head Teacher I 07/03/2017-present	9 years and 3 mos.as Teacher 7years and 2 months as HT	RA 1080- Professional Teacher	Qualified
2	HT1-JMYNHS-2-2024	Bachelor of Secondary Education major in English Master of Arts in Education (M.A.Ed.) major in Educational Management	 School-Based Training on the Matatag Curriculum for Teachers - July22-26, 2024 - 40Hr. In-Service Training for Teachers (INSET) School Year 2023-2024 - January 24-30,2023 -40Hr. Division Roll-Out on Higher Order Thinking Skills Professional Learning Packages (HOTS PLP's) in English - October 24-28,2023 - 40Hr Capacity Building of Grades 7&8 English, Science, Mathematics (ESM) Teachers on the Implementation of the National Learning Camp - July 7-10, 2023 -24Hr. School-Based Mid -Year In-Service Training for Teachers - February 6- 10, 2023 - 40Hr. Virtual In-Service Training for Public School Teachers - August 30 - September3, 2021 - 40Hr. Virtual In-Service Training for Public School Teachers - March 15- 19. 	40 40 24 40 40 40 24	Justicia Morales Young National High School - August 11, 2015 - Present Aklan College/Aklan Catholic College - June 1, 1992 - August 6, 2015	9 years 2mos 23 years	RA 1080- Professional Teacher	Qualified

Prepared and certified correct by:

MARIYN T. BEREBER

Administrative Officer IV Date: January 13, 2025